

**AMENDMENT TO COMMITTEE PRINT  
OFFERED BY MS. CHU OF CALIFORNIA**

Page 4, line 6, strike “\$150,000” and insert  
“\$225,000”.

Page 4, line 8, strike “\$1,000,000” and insert  
“\$2,000,000”.

Page 4, line 13, strike “\$150,000” and insert  
“\$225,000”.

Page 4, line 15, strike “\$1,000,000” and insert  
“\$2,000,000”.

Add, at the end of the bill, the following:

**1 SEC. 505. ADJUSTMENTS TO REQUIRED EXPENDITURE**  
**2 AMOUNTS.**

**3 (a) SBIR PROGRAMS.**—Section 9(f) of the Small  
**4 Business Act (15 U.S.C. 638(f)), as amended by this Act,**  
**5 is further amended—**

**6 (1) in paragraph (2)(C), by striking “2.5 per-**  
**7 cent” and inserting “the lesser of 3 percent and any**  
**8 percentage specified in paragraph (4) for that fiscal**  
**9 year”;**

**10 (2) by adding at the end the following:**

1           “(4) PERCENTAGE ADJUSTMENTS.—The per-  
2           centage specified in this paragraph shall be equal  
3           to—

4                   “(A) for fiscal year 2012, 2.6 percent;

5                   “(B) for fiscal year 2013, 2.7 percent

6                   “(C) for fiscal year 2014, 2.8 percent; and

7                   “(D) for fiscal year 2015, 2.9 percent.”.

8           (b) STTR PROGRAMS.—Section 9(n) of the Small  
9           Business Act (15 U.S.C. 638(n)), as amended by this Act,  
10          is further amended—

11                  (1) in paragraph (1)(B)(ii) by striking “0.3  
12                  percent” and inserting “the lesser of 0.5 percent and  
13                  any percentage specified in paragraph (4) for that  
14                  fiscal year”; and

15                  (2) by adding at the end the following:

16                   “(4) PERCENTAGE ADJUSTMENTS.—The per-  
17                   centage specified in this paragraph shall be equal  
18                   to—

19                           “(A) for fiscal year 2012, 0.3 percent; and

20                           “(B) for fiscals years 2013 and 2014, 0.4  
21                           percent.”.

22           (c) APPLICATION.—The amendments made by this  
23           section shall apply to fiscal years beginning with fiscal  
24           year 2012.

